
M6 Complete Dispersal Sale 

April 10th, 2021 

Alvarado, Texas 

 

Auctioneer: Butch Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

69 Open Heifer Calves  $11,319.00 

28 Cows   $13,000.00 

33 Bred Heifers   $8,600.00 

5 Cow/Calf Pairs  $12,100.00 

1 Bull    $17,500.00 

TOPS: 

Females: 

Lot 37: M6 RANCH MS F154 HIKOKURA R084, 23/08/2020 sired by SUMO CATTL E CO MICHIFUKU F15 

4; $50,000 to Landgraf Ranch, Red Rock, TX, Synergy Wagyu, Spring City, PA, Daniel Guerrero, Dallas, 

TX. 

Lot 40: M6 RANCH ITOSHIGENAMI R0115H, 16/09/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $43,000 to Bob 

Myers, Camp Hill, PA. 

Lot 34: M6 RANCH MS L10 HIKOKURA R0119H, 27/09/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $42,500 to Jason 

McConniel, Richmont, TX. 

Lot 1: M6 RANCH MS L10 HIKOHURA R0144H, 24/10/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $35,000 to Cross Y 

LLC, Phoenix, AZ. 

Lot 2: M6 RANCH MS F154 OKUTANI R0131H, 16/10/2020 sired by SUMO CATTL E CO MICHIFUKU F15 

4; $32,500 to Cross Y LLC, Phoenix, AZ. 

Lot 36: M6 MS HIRASHIGETAYASU 827F ET, 10/04/2018 sired by HIRASHIGETAYASU J2351; $29,000 to 

G5 Cattle Co, Sulphur Springs, TX. 



 Lot 51: M6 RANCH MS L10 SHIGEHIME R043H, 03/04/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $27,500 to Cross Y 

LLC, Phoenix, AZ. 

Lot 33: M6 MS HIRASHIGETAYASU 890F, 15/09/2018 sired by KR FRONTLINE 115; $26,000 to Wynford 

Wagyu, UK. 

Lot 46: M6 RANCH MS L10 CHISAHIME R0141H, 21/10/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $25,000 to Cross 

Y LLC, Phoenix, AZ. 

Lot 24: M6 MS HARUKI 787E ET, 25/09/2017 sired by WORLD K’S HARUKI 2; $22,500 to Matt Bell, 

Sulpher Springs, TX. 

Lot 19: M6 RANCH MS L10 HIKOKURA R0120H, 29/09/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010; $22,500 to Cross Y 

LLC, Phoenix, AZ. 

Lot 18: M6 MS MICHIYOSHI 858F ET, 16/08/2018 sired by MFC MICHIYOSHI 522C; $22,500 to Miller 

Wagyu Ranch, Milan, IL. 

Lot 70: KR MS NEW LEVEL 167, 12/01/2014 sired by KR FRONT LINE 115; $21,000 to Colorado River 

Ranch, Gypsum, CO. 

Lot 109: M6 MS HIRASHIGETAYASU 817F ET, 20/03/2018 sired by HIRASHIGETAYASU J2351; $20,000 to 

Rick Beard, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 49: M6 MS MICHIYOSHI 899F ET, 02/10/2018 sired by MFC MICHIYOSHI 522C; $17,500 to Tasty 

Wagyu LLC, San Antonio, TX. 

Lot 64: CC MS HIRAMICHIBAR 1 2719, 10/01/2012 sired by HIRASHIGETAYASU J2351; $16,500 to 

Branson Wagyu, Weatherford, TX. 

Lot 98: MFC MS ITOSHIGEFUJI 2-9, 24/02/2012 sired by ITOSHIGEFUJI; $16,000 to Branson Wagyu, 

Weatherford, TX. 

Lot 39: M6 MS MICHIYOSHI 886F ET, 11/09/2018 sired by MFC MICHIYOSHI 522C; $16,000 to Doak 

Dunkin, College Station, TX. 

Lot 104: M6 MS MICHIYOSHI 944G ET, 10/04/2019 sired by MFC MICHIYOSHI 522C; $16,000 to Landgraf 

Ranch, Red Rock, TX. 

 

Bull: 

Lot 4: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 8136F ET, 17/11/2018sired by ITOSHIGENAM I; $17,500 to Cross Y LLC, 

Phoenix, AZ. 

 



Embryos: 

Lot 35: WORLD K’S SHIGESHIGETA NI X M6 MS HIRASHIGETAYA SU 890F, 3 Embryos; $2,400 per 

embryo to Texas Prime Cattle Co, Yoakum, TX. 

Lot 25: MAY URA L0010 ET X M6 MS HARUKI 787E ET, 3 Embryos; $1,900 per embryo to Texas Prime 

Cattle Co, Yoakum, TX. 

The last auction to ever be hosted at the original M6 Ranch headquarters was a magical one. The 

auction facility has housed M6 Ranch auctions for over 40 years and this one was bittersweet and a way 

to end the facility’s career on a good note. The bleachers were packed and with 70 online bidders, the 

very active auction was beyond exciting. All 170 lots sold to 18 different states, Canada and the United 

Kingdom. Many of the M6 Ranch family were there for this historical event and to help in celebrating 

the life of the late Jack Moore who founded the ranch and its many successes. 


